

AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED

(AN ISO 9001 : 2015, 14001 : 2015, 45001 : 2018 CERTIFIED)

H. O.: "AIMCO HOUSE", 8th Road, P.B. NO. 6822, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 055. (India)

Tel : +91-22-6760 4000 • Fax : +91-22-6760 4060 / 70

E-mail : aimco@aimcopesticides.com • Web Site : www.aimcopesticides.com

CIN NO. L 24210MH1987PLC044362



Ref.: APL/CO/BSE/30/2024-25

August 16, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Submission of Newspaper cutting of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2024, published in the Newspaper

Reference: Aimco Pesticides Limited (Scrip Code - 524288)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing a copy of newspaper publications with respect to Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2024, published in the Newspapers of-

1. Free Press Journal (English Mumbai Edition), dated August 15, 2024
2. Navshakti (Marathi Mumbai Edition), dated August 15, 2024

The same has also been made available on the Company's website www.aimcopesticides.com.

Kindly take the above intimation on your record and oblige.

Thanking You.

For Aimco Pesticides Limited

Reema Manoj Vara
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS No. 71824



AIMCO PESTICIDES LIMITED
Regd. Office : B1/1, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Lote Parshuram, P.B. No. 9,
Village Awashi, Dist. Ratnagiri - 415 707, Maharashtra
Phone : (02356) 272136 / 272137 / 272138



DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010.
CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280 Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926
Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com, Website: www.deltamagnets.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakhs unless specified)		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,066.44	8,462.12	2,135.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(292.02)	(1,040.01)	(252.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(291.18)	(1,037.09)	(251.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(298.47)	(1,067.66)	(268.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
6	Equity Share Capital	-	1,601.02	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(2.68)	(9.57)	(2.33)
	Diluted :	(2.68)	(9.57)	(2.33)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

Particulars	(INR in Lakhs unless specified)		
	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
Income from Operations	2,066.44	8,771.75	2,444.74
Profit Before Tax	(258.87)	(730.38)	57.46
Profit After Tax	(258.03)	(727.46)	58.43

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company at www.deltamagnets.com respectively.
2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Manufacturing Limited
Dr. Ram H. Shroff
(Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00004885

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

RAP MEDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: B1, Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada, Khar West, Khar West Colony, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400052
CIN : L65990MH1994PLC084058
Tel : 91-22-42905000/26041212/1415 Website: www.rapmedialtd.co.in Email : info@rapmalls.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		1	2	3	4
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS				
(a)	Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other income	0.51	0.55	0.36	1.38
	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.51	0.55	0.36	1.38
II	Expenses				
(a)	Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods /work in progress and stock in trade	(5,874.83)	-	-	-
(d)	Employees Benefit Cost	5.04	4.86	3.80	16.95
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	8.22	6.19	6.28	25.05
(f)	Finance Cost	0.01	-	-	-
(g)	Other Expenses	26.50	32.95	14.94	65.57
	Total Expenses	(5,835.06)	44.00	25.02	107.57
III	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	5,835.56	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
IV	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	5,835.56	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
V	Extraordinary / Exceptional items	346.46	-	-	-
VI	Profit before tax (VI-VII)	6,182.02	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
VII	Tax expense	-	-	-	-
(i)	Current tax	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Deferred Tax	-	(27.17)	-	(27.17)
VIII	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(79.03)
IX	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
X	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
XI	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-
XII	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(79.03)
XIII	Other Comprehensive Income	-	0.28	-	0.28
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(c)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XIV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(78.75)
XV	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
Basic		105.12	(0.28)	(0.42)	(1.34)
Diluted		105.12	(0.28)	(0.42)	(1.34)

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 13th August 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024 and have issued Limited Review Report with an unmodified opinion.
2. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments"
3. The Company has also regrouped/ rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.
4. Management periodically assesses using external and internal indicators whether there is an indication that any asset may be impaired or if any reversal of impairment is required. Reversal of impairment occurs where the present value expected to arise from the continuing use of asset or its eventual disposal exceeds the carrying amount. As per valuation report obtained by the Company, the value of work in progress asset at Ambad has risen due to which reversal of impairment loss, (impairment loss taken earlier by the Company), has been made and the same is reflected in extraordinary/exceptional item.
5. Reclassification occurs when an entity decides to convert a capital asset, typically held for investment purposes, into inventory (stock-in-trade) to be sold in ordinary course of business. The Company has re-classified its capital asset i.e. Land situated at Ambad and related work in progress ("said asset") into stock in trade w.e.f. April, 2024. Book value, considering the Fair Market Value (after revaluation) of the said asset is Rs.58,74,82,600/- at the time of reclassification. Accordingly, the same is recognized in P&L Account in accordance with recognized accounting principles/ accounting treatment.
6. Balance amount of Depreciation has been taken in June 2024 quarter where useful life of asset is completed.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Rap Media Limited
Rupinder Singh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00043968

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

DEUTSCHE INVESTMENTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U65923MH2005PTC153486
Block B1, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063
Tel: + 91(22) 7180 3783 / 85 / 86 / 97, Fax: + 91 (22) 7180 3799

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Particulars	(Currency: Indian Rupees in Millions)		
	For the quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	688.20	543.70	2,495.09
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.45	115.05	990.96
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.45	115.05	990.96
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.81	86.54	739.57
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	110.52	87.87	743.05
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	528.85	528.85	528.85
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,259.17	1,493.46	2,148.64
8. Securities Premium Account	7,195.80	7,195.80	7,195.80
9. Net worth	9,839.15	8,937.83	9,729.54
10. Total Outstanding Debt	22,821.39	16,397.51	19,890.90
11. Debt Equity Ratio	2.29	1.78	2.01
12. Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	2.08	1.64	13.98

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.nseindia.com and Company's website https://country.db.com/india/deutsche-investments-india/
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

For Deutsche Investments India Private Limited
Manu Sharma Director
Date: August 13, 2024
Anjaltee Paatil Director
DIN: 09744923
DIN: 00643278

PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice is hereby issued on behalf of my client Mrs. Mumtaz Anwerli Mankani having address at Flat No. 34, 3rd Floor, Jubilee Manor C.H.S. Ltd., Yari Road, Versova, Andher (W), Mumbai - 400061 to intimate the public at large that the above said Flat was jointly purchased by (i) Mrs. Mumtaz Anwerli Mankani and her husband (ii) Mr. Anwerli Mankani vide Agreement for Sale dated 10.05.1994 holding 50% share in the Flat each. Mr. Anwerli Mankani died on 04.10.2013 in Mumbai as per death certificate issued by the concerned authority, Govt. of Maharashtra. The Jubilee Manor C.H.S. Ltd. Subsequently transferred the 50% share of the deceased above named in favour of my client following due process of law. My client now for her personal reason desires to sell the above said Flat and hereby discloses the fact that the original Agreement for Sale dated 10.05.1994 has been accidentally lost while shifting to her new house in Lokhandwala and a missing complaint has accordingly been registered in Versova police station on 08.04.2023. All persons claiming interest in the aforesaid property or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned (Advocate Syed Ahmed) at his office having address at 10B/101, Oshiwara Sky View CHSL, Patliputra Nagar, New Link Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102 or to contact on his Mobile No. 9 8 2 0 3 8 0 6 7 3 or mail at adv.ahmed101@gmail.com within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which the procedure of sale will be completed without any reference to such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered as waived.

Sd/- Adv. Syed Ahmed

AIMCO PESTICIDES



Aimco Pesticides Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L24210MH1987PLC044362
Regd. Office: B1/1 MIDC Ind. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Rainagiri.
Tel: 91-22-67604000; Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com; Website: www.aimcopesticides.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,977.19	3,697.19	4,622.13	20,803.08	3,977.19	3,697.19	4,622.13	20,801.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-198.11	-500.87	-789.93	-1,307.36	-203.46	-508.92	-795.58	-1,332.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-198.11	-500.87	-789.93	-1,307.36	-203.46	-508.92	-795.58	-1,332.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-149.93	-374.86	-593.67	-979.44	-155.28	-382.91	-599.32	-1,004.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-156.51	-375.29	-597.22	-1,005.76	-161.86	-383.32	-602.94	-1,030.61
6	Equity Share Capital	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25	958.25
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	2,530.66	-	-	-	-	2,543.70
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
1.	Basic :	-1.57	-3.91	-6.20	-10.22	-1.62	-4.00	-6.25	-10.48
2.	Diluted :	-1.57	-3.91	-6.20	-10.22	-1.62	-4.00	-6.25	-10.48

Notes:
1. The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their meeting held on 13th August, 2024.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
3. The Company operates in one single primary segment viz., Agrochemicals. Hence, the disclosure as required under Ind AS 108 "Segment Reporting" is not given.
4. Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended 31.03.2024, which were subjected to limited review.

For Aimco Pesticides Limited
Sd/-
Samir Dave
Managing Director
DIN: 00184680

Date : 13th August, 2024



INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

CIN - L65990MH1933PLC001998
Regd. office : Office No.101A, 'The Capital', G Block, Plot No.C-70, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051
Tel. No. 022-4325 0100, Email Id: iitl@iitlgroup.com. Website: www.iitlgroup.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1,044.11	2,113.28	483.38	3,767.43	1,166.52	1,792.88	543.08	3,690.27
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	840.53	3,002.55	256.07	5,614.57	909.15	2,752.47	275.13	5,608.00
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	840.53	3,002.55	256.07	5,614.57	909.15	2,885.73	275.13	7,637.75
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	635.83	2,782.05	180.40	5,100.28	704.38	2,665.17	199.32	7,123.12
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	635.13	2,782.98	178.84	5,099.98	703.33	2,666.05	197.53	7,122.65
6.	Equity share capital	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76	2,254.76
7.	Reserve, excluding revaluation Reserve as per the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	38,389.71	-	-	-	-	41,637.65
8.	Earnings per share (EPS) * - Basic and diluted (₹) (Face value : ₹ 10/- per share)	2.82	12.34	0.80	22.62	3.26	11.20	1.08	28.77

* Basic and Diluted EPS for all period except year ended 31.03.2024 and 31.03.2023 are not annualised.

Note:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.iitlgroup.com.

b. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board at its respective meeting held on August 14, 2024.

For Industrial Investment Trust Limited
Sd/-
Dr. B. Samal
Chairman
DIN : 00007256

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 14, 2024

S. P. CAPITAL FINANCING LTD.

Regd. Off. : The Ruby, 5th Floor, Office No. 5C, South Wing, Level 8th, J K Sawant Marg, Mumbai-400028
Phone : 40372424, Website : www.spcapital.in, E-mail : spcapitalin@gmail.com, Scrip Code : 530289

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	Standalone				Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended				Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)			30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operation	107.10	51.11	38.00	255.10	1	Total Income From Operation	107.10	51.11	38.42	255.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.39	11.11	21.31	73.76	2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	39.39	11.11	21.31	73.76</

